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BMB CaWED <cawed@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 4:38 PM
To: DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 02
<denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, Yahoo <oredr3@yahoo.com>, PAWD DENR <denr3pawd@yahoo.com>, DENR-
NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, CDD CALABARZON <cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, Region 4a <ored4a@yahoo.com>,
DENR Mimaropa Region <denrmimaropa@denr.gov.ph>, pambc cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>,
cdddenr5@gmail.com, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Planning - DENR Region 6 <denr6@yahoo.com>, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>,
DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, Denr Region VIII <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, Denr R9
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, denr10@gmail.com, PhD <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "Asec Ruth M.
Tawantawan" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR XII - ORED <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, drsca68@gmail.com, r12
<r12@denr.gov.ph>, Yahoo! Mail <pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, DENR CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>,
NaujanLake NP <naujanlakenp@gmail.com>, tmo@tubbatahareef.org, tubbataha88@gmail.com, Elizabeth Maclang
<undergroundriver_ppsrnp@yahoo.com>, bethmclang <bethmclang@yahoo.com.ph>, Reginaldo Bueno
<rgbuenosg@gmail.com>, Lorenz Esmero <lorenzesmero@gmail.com>, PASu Agusan Marsh <pasuamws@gmail.com>,
penrneg@yahoo.com, sasmuanpampangacoastalwetland@gmail.com, rhettarthurd@gmail.com,
rmboyles.mason368@gmail.com, penrocapiz@gmail.com, gmbmenro.1501@gmail.com, gina fernandez
<ginapersonal18@gmail.com>, denrncr lppchea <denrncrlppchea@gmail.com>, post@wetlands.ph, caraga@denr.gov.ph,
"rpvarela@carsu.edu.ph" <rpvarela@carsu.edu.ph>, amy lecciones <amy_lecciones@yahoo.com>, BMB CaWED
<cawed@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: denr1fms@yahoo.com, ncrcdd@gmail.com, cddmimaropa@gmail.com, cdddenr5@yahoo.com, DENR CDD-2018
<denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, denr7cdd@gmail.com, cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, arbiolmed@gmail.com,
hadjinasserali@yahoo.com, cdd_caraga@yahoo.com, Juvy Ladisla <juvy.ladisla@bmb.gov.ph>, Joy Navarro
<joy.navarro@bmb.gov.ph>, Argean Guiaya <argean.guiaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Jon Francis Oria <jonfrancis.oria@bmb.gov.ph>,
Zoisane Lumbres <zoisane.lumbres@bmb.gov.ph>, Rosalyn Molinyawe <rosalyn.molinyawe@bmb.gov.ph>, Noele Felicilda
<noele.felicilda@bmb.gov.ph>, Lei Esther Gabo <leiesther.gabo@bmb.gov.ph>, Jeffrey Jaymes Mesias
<jeffreyjaymes.mesias@bmb.gov.ph>, Jayson Pujeda <jayson.pujeda@bmb.gov.ph>, jayemjreyes@gmail.com, Joy Alvarez
<joy.alvarez@bmb.gov.ph>, Kelvin Anthony Balaquit <kelvin.balaquit@bmb.gov.ph>, Susan Joyce Se
<susanjoyce.se@bmb.gov.ph>, maryandrea.manjares@gmail.com, "samantha.argonza.13@gmail.com"
<samantha.argonza.13@gmail.com>

Dear All,

Through the joint efforts of the Ramsar Regional Center - East Asia (RRC-EA), the United Nations Environment
Programme (UNEP), the Secretariat of the Convention on Wetlands, and Wetlands International Inc. a Continuing
Education Seminar is organized, scheduled on 17 October 2023, 6:00 PM to 7:30 PM Philippine Standard Time (PST)
via Zoom meetings, entitled "The Roles of Wetlands in Ecosystem-based Disaster Risk Reduction (Eco-DRR)." This
webinar will focus on the recently released guidebook on wetlands and Eco-DRR: the Wetlands and Disaster Risk
Reduction: A Guide for Wetland Managers.

The Bureau encourages the Regional Offices and our partners for wetland conservation to join the above-said webinar. To
register, please access this link and once you've successfully registered, you will receive a confirmation email with the
zoom information. For more details, attached herewith is the invitation.

Thank you and warm regards,

BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center,
1100 Diliman Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone: (+63 2) 8925-8951 (f): 8924-6031 loc.: 229 to 231
Email: cawed@bmb.gov.ph

https://wwfus.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_vX5L0TrKRz6-9o87lM_3hQ?fbclid=IwAR3KmtNpaYbqFJ6DNJOLsdJJ9Z8tEyvXNTIzAPalfTmb7WpFusrebFDansE#/registration
mailto:cawed@bmb.gov.ph
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=18b04237aad8188e&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lne7glh40&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=18b04237aad8188e&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lne7glh40&safe=1&zw

